ITEM NO.69

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11820/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/07/2007 in WA No.1058/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

VARKEY MATHEW & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TAHSILDAR DEVIKULAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13582 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/11/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv. For Respondent(s)

> UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C)No. 13582/07 to take appropriate steps within two weeks from today.

In SLP(C)No.11820/07, respondents are granted four weeks' time for filing Counter Affidavit.

Call on 9th January, 2008.

(SUNIL THOMAS) Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com