ITEM NO.9 COURT NO.2 SECTION XIA

> SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11820/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/07/2007 in WA No.1058/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

VARKEY MATHEW & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TAHSILDAR DEVIKULAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents, prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.13582 of 2007 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv. (N/P)

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing

O

Pe: UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

Perused the letter circulated by the learned advocate for the petitioners.

Place the petitions after one week, as it has been stated that learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners is not well.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S. Assistant Registrar [Om Prakash]