

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3274/2019

VARKEY MATHEW (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TAHSILDAR DEVIKULAM . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 3/2008 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)
 WITH
 C.A. No. 3275/2019 (XI-A)

Date : 11-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.
 Mr. Purvish J. Malkan, Adv.
 For Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
 Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
 Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
 Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

Mr. M. T. George, AOR
 Ms. Susy Abraham, Adv.
 Mr. Johns George, Adv.

Dr. M.P. Raju, Adv.
 Mr. Thomas Oommen, Adv.
 Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

A request for adjournment is made on the
 ground that the advocate for the appellant(s) is in
 personal difficulty.

By way of indulgence, list these matters
after two weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER