

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3274/2019

VARKEY MATHEW (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TAHSILDAR DEVIKULAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 3/2008 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 3275/2019 (XI-A)

Date : 21-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR
Mr. Ojasvi Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

Mr. M. T. George, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, AOR

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, by consent, list these matters
next week.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

