S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.3274/2019

VARKEY MATHEW (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TAHSILDAR DEVIKULAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3275/2019 (XI-A)

Date: 12-07-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. Chitembresh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Robin V. S., Adv.

Mr. Sachin Singh Dalal, Adv.

Mr. Anup Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mrs. Anu K. Joy, Adv.

Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr. M. T. George, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, AOR

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

<u>Civil Appeal No.3274/2019:-</u>

- 1. Learned counsel for the appellants states that one of the appellants has died recently and as such necessary steps need to be taken to bring on record the legal heirs of the deceased appellant.
- 2. He is permitted to take steps for the said purpose.
- 3. List the matters on 16-08-2023.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)