

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3274/2019

VARKEY MATHEW (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TAHSILDAR DEVIKULAM . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3275/2019 (XI-A)

Date : 16-08-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Singh Dalal, Adv.
Mr. Robin V.S., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Ms. Anu K. Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv
Mr. M. T. George, AOR
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, AOR
Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay, in filing application for substitution, is
condoned.

Application for substitution is allowed. Abatement, if
any, is set aside.

Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

List again for hearing on 13th September, 2023.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)