

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3274/2019

VARKEY MATHEW (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TAHSILDAR DEVIKULAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3275/2019 (XI-A)

Date : 14-09-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Chitembresh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Singh Dalal, Adv.
Mr. Robin V.S., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jaiseep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
Mr. Riddhi Bose, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

Mr. M. T. George, AOR

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request made on behalf of Mr. Jaideep
Gupta, learned senior counsel for the respondents,
list the matters on 21st September, 2023.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)